

Civ DJ No. 308/21
CNR No. DLWT01-003216-2021
Taranjit Kaur Babbar Vs Raj Kumar Nagwan

10.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Rahul Prashar, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. R.P. Pahwa, counsel for defendant no. 3.

Summons sent to defendant no. 1, 2 & 3 received back unserved with the report that they were tenants and have vacated the tenanted premises. Despite it, Mr. Pahwa has appeared for defendant no. 3 and filed application under order 7 rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied.

Summons sent to defendant no. 4 received back unserved with the report that he has sold the property of that address.

Mr. Pahwa is requested to intimate defendant nos. 1 & 2 about the next date.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to defendant nos. 1, 2 & 4 on filing PF/RC within 30 days directing them to file written statement within statutory period.

Plaintiff is required to file reply to the application of defendant no. 3 under order 7 rule 11 CPC.

Put up on 03.02.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
10.11.2021