

07.09.2022

Present: Sh. Akshay Chauhan, proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul Parashar, main counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Babu Lal, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 3 & 4 (**fresh vakalatnama filed**).

An application has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff for filing fresh addresses of defendant nos. 1 & 2. Heard. Let fresh summons be issued to defendant nos. 1 & 2 on the fresh addresses so filed on filing of PF / RC / approved courier. Issue dasti, if so desired.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the application u/O 7 R 11 CPC. Not opposed. Time granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for above purpose / further proceedings on 11.01.2023.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
07.09.2022