

SMT TARANJIT KAUR BABBAR Vs. SH RAJ KUMAR NAGWAN

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rachit Kumar alongwith Sh. Rahul Prashar, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Babu Lal, ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Previous cost of Rs. 1000/- has been paid by the plaintiff. Plaintiff seeks an adjournment to lead PE on the ground of personal exigency. Request not opposed. Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead PE.

Put up for PE on 09.10.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:24.07.2024