

SMT TARANJIT KAUR BABBAR Vs. SH RAJ KUMAR
NAGWAN

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Chauhan alongwith Sh. Sudhanshu Poria, ld. counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Babu Lal, ld. counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff/PW-1 has been further cross-examined and his further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and after lunch ld. counsel for the defendant is not available.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff has to visit Canada in the month of June.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 28.05.2025. It is made clear that no adjournment for cross-examination of PW-1 will be given to ld. counsel for the defendant on the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.04.2025